

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3375/2026

Mr. Harish Nakwal Son of Shri Ramswaroop Nakwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. N.A. Naqvi, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Syed Adeel Naqvi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

05/03/2026

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that the State Empanelment Committee (SEC) is not examining the applications of hospitals seeking empanelment under the Mukhyamantri Ayushman Arogya Yojna in District Tonk.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Sankalp Vijay associate of learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents.
4. Learned Additional Advocate General is directed to submit the status report giving out reasons for the delay in empanelment of hospitals under the Mukhyamantri Ayushman Arogya Yojna in District Tonk.
5. List this case again on 18.03.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ