

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3375/2026

Mr. Harish Nakwal Son Of Shri Ramswaroop Nakwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. NA Naqvi, Sr. Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG with Mr. Priyam Agarwal & Mr. Kshitij Jain

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

22/04/2026

The status report has been filed. The affidavit is being filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner accepts the affidavit and submits that he will submit his response.

List on 29.04.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

RAHUL MIRKHANI/11