

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3375/2026
URN: CW / 7457U / 2026

Mr. Harish Nakwal Son Of Shri Ramswaroop Nakwal
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. N.A. Naqvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Syed Adeel Naqvi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Mr. Yash Joshi, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

02/07/2026

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that before the next date all the formalities relating to empanelment of the hospital shall be completed and concluded.

List this case on 20.07.2026.

It is made clear that if the aforesaid is not completed before the next date, the Officers shall remain present in the Court.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ