

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3375/2026
CNR: RJHC020165572026 | URN: CW / 7457U / 2026

Mr. Harish Nakwal Son Of Shri Ramswaroop Nakwal
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. NA Naqvi, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Syed Adeel Naqvi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG assisted by Mr. Sankalp Vijay, AAAG & Mr. Yash Joshi Mr. Rakesh Kumar Meena, Executive Director (Policy)

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

11/08/2026

On the request of Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned Additional Advocate General, the case is adjourned for 20.08.2026. The officer present today shall remain present on the said date.

List on 20.08.2026.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ