

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3375/2026
CNR: RJHC020165572026 | URN: CW / 7457U / 2026

Mr. Harish Nakwal Son Of Shri Ramswaroop Nakwal
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Syed Adeel Naqvi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

20/08/2026

Learned Additional Advocate General Mr. Vigyan Shah submits that the concerned Officer is not present today due to communication gap between the office of learned AAG and the Officer.

In that view of the matter, the concerned Officer shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 07.09.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J	(INDERJEET SINGH),J
--------------------	---------------------